10

i1

12

13

14

15

16

17

i8

1%

20

21

22

23

24

25

CENTRAL PINE BARRENS

JOINT PLANNING AND POLICY COMMISSION

In the Matter of the
Public Hearing on the
Pine Barrens Credit Letter of
Interpretation appeal of John Andersen,

SCTM#200-511-1-15 and 200-511-16

Riverhead Town Hall
220 Howell Avenue
Riverhead, New York

January 5, 2000
3:00 p.m.

PUBLIC HEARING

ACCURATE COURT REPORTING
6 Frances Lane
Port Jefferson, New York 11777
516-331-3753



LPPERRANCES

ROY S. DRAGOTTA, ESQ.
Acting Chairman
County of Suffolk

RAY COWAN

State of New York
Representing the Governor's Office

JAMES RIGANC, ESQ.
General Counsel for the Commission

RAYMOND CORWIN, Executive Director Central
Pine Barrens Joint Planning and Policy

Commission

JEFF MURPHREE
Chief Planner, Town of Southampton

JOHN GIRANDOLA
Representing Felix J. Grucci

WILLIAM SPITZ,
State of New York

ROBERT KOZAKIEWICZ
ALSO PRESENT
DONNA PLUNKETT

Staff to Commission

LORRAINE TREZZA



10

11

12

i3

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

MR. DRAGOTTA: I would like to
call the Public Hearing to Order.

My name is Roy Dragotta, acting
chairman for the Commission on behalf of
Robert Gaffney, County Executive, who is the
Chairman of the Central Pine Barrens Joint
Planning and Policy Commission.

This is a credit appeal, Notice of
Letter of Interpretation Appeal.

"Please take notice that a hearing on
the Letter of Interpretation appeals of
John Andersen have been scheduled for
January 5, 2000 at 3:00 p.m. at the
Riverhead Town Hall, which is located at
220 Howell Avenue, Riverhead, New York.
Said appeals are made pursuant to
Section 6.7.3.3 of the Central Pine
Barrens Comprehensive Land Use Plan (the
Plan). The Central Pine Barrens Joint
Planning and Policy Commission will be
holding the appeals hearing pursuant to
Section €.7.3.4 of the Plan. The
appellant was allocated 0.10 Pine

Barrens Credits in a Letter of



10

i1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Interpretation dated October 25, 1999
for Suffolk County Tax Map Parcel
$#200-511-1-15. The appellant was
allocated 1.00 Pine Barrens Credits in a
Letter of Interpretation dated October
25, 1999 for Suffolk County Tax Map
Parcel #200-511-1-16. The parcels are
located to the south of the Long Island
Expressway Interstate 495 and to the
northeast of County Road 111. Suffelk
County Tax Map Parcel #200-511-1-15 has
frontage on County Road 111i. Any
persons who wish to comment on the
appeal are invited to attend the
hearing. If you should have any
guestions, please contact the Commission
office at 516-563-0385."

That’s the notice of hearing.

I have a letter to Mark Rizzo from

John Andersen which reads as follows:

"Dear Mr. Rizzo:
"Please be aware that I will not
be able to attend the January 5, 2000

meeting due to a medical emergency.



=

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

"Could you kindly reschedule me
for the February 16, 2000 meeting.

“Thank you for your help in this
matter.

"Wery truly yours, John Anderson."

I make a motion we adjourn this
hearing.

MR. COWAN: Second.

MR. DRAGOTTA: Hearing adjourned
to February 16, 2000 at 3:00 p.m.

(WHEREUPON, this hearing was

concluded at 3:05 p.m.)

* * * *



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

18

20

21

22

23

24

25

CERTIFICATE

I, LORRAINE D. BERARDI, certify that the
foregoing transcript of the proceedings in the
Central Pine Barrens Hearing, County
of Suffolk, was prepared by me and is a true
and accurate record of the proceedings, to the

best of my ability.

p%qaa/&,wﬁu

L@{RAINE D. BERARDI

Dated: January 31, 2000



