1	
2	CENTRAL PINE BARRENS
3	JOINT PLANNING AND POLICY COMMISSION
4	In the Matter of the
5	Public Hearing on the
6	
7	Pine Barrens Credit Letter of
8	Interpretation appeal of John Andersen,
> 9	SCTM#200-511-1-15 and 200-511-16
10	X
11	Riverhead Town Hall 220 Howell Avenue
12	Riverhead, New York
13	January 5, 2000 3:00 p.m.
14	
15	
16	PUBLIC HEARING
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	ACCURATE COURT REPORTING 6 Frances Lane
23	Port Jefferson, New York 11777 516-331-3753
	270-337-3/33
24	
25	

APPEARANCES:

ROY S. DRAGOTTA, ESQ.
Acting Chairman
County of Suffolk

RAY COWAN

State of New York Representing the Governor's Office

JAMES RIGANO, ESQ.

General Counsel for the Commission

RAYMOND CORWIN, Executive Director Central
Pine Barrens Joint Planning and Policy
Commission

JEFF MURPHREE
Chief Planner, Town of Southampton

JOHN GIRANDOLA
Representing Felix J. Grucci

WILLIAM SPITZ,
State of New York

ROBERT KOZAKIEWICZ

ALSO PRESENT:

DONNA PLUNKETT
Staff to Commission

LORRAINE TREZZA

1	
2	MR. DRAGOTTA: I would like to
3	call the Public Hearing to Order.
4	My name is Roy Dragotta, acting
5	chairman for the Commission on behalf of
6	Robert Gaffney, County Executive, who is the
7	Chairman of the Central Pine Barrens Joint
8	Planning and Policy Commission.
9	This is a credit appeal, Notice of
LO	Letter of Interpretation Appeal.
Ll	"Please take notice that a hearing on
L2	the Letter of Interpretation appeals of
L3	John Andersen have been scheduled for
1.4	January 5, 2000 at 3:00 p.m. at the
L5	Riverhead Town Hall, which is located at
L6	220 Howell Avenue, Riverhead, New York.
L7	Said appeals are made pursuant to
L8	Section 6.7.3.3 of the Central Pine
L9	Barrens Comprehensive Land Use Plan (the
20	Plan). The Central Pine Barrens Joint
21	Planning and Policy Commission will be
22	holding the appeals hearing pursuant to
23	Section 6.7.3.4 of the Plan. The

appellant was allocated 0.10 Pine

Barrens Credits in a Letter of

24

25

2	Interpretation dated October 25, 1999
3	for Suffolk County Tax Map Parcel
4	#200-511-1-15. The appellant was
5	allocated 1.00 Pine Barrens Credits in a
6	Letter of Interpretation dated October
7	25, 1999 for Suffolk County Tax Map
8	Parcel #200-511-1-16. The parcels are
9	located to the south of the Long Island
10	Expressway Interstate 495 and to the
11	northeast of County Road 111. Suffolk
12	County Tax Map Parcel #200-511-1-15 has
13	frontage on County Road 111. Any
14	persons who wish to comment on the
15	appeal are invited to attend the
16	hearing. If you should have any
17	questions, please contact the Commission
18	office at 516-563-0385."
19	That's the notice of hearing.
20	I have a letter to Mark Rizzo from
21	John Andersen which reads as follows:
22	"Dear Mr. Rizzo:
23	"Please be aware that I will not
24	be able to attend the January 5, 2000
25	meeting due to a medical emergency.

1	5
2	"Could you kindly reschedule me
3	for the February 16, 2000 meeting.
4	"Thank you for your help in this
5	matter.
6	"Very truly yours, John Anderson."
7	I make a motion we adjourn this
8	hearing.
9	MR. COWAN: Second.
10	MR. DRAGOTTA: Hearing adjourned
11	to February 16, 2000 at 3:00 p.m.
12	(WHEREUPON, this hearing was
13	concluded at 3:05 p.m.)
14	* * *
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

1	6
2	CERTIFICATE
3	
4	I, LORRAINE D. BERARDI, certify that the
5	foregoing transcript of the proceedings in the
6	Central Pine Barrens Hearing, County
7	of Suffolk, was prepared by me and is a true
8	and accurate record of the proceedings, to the
9	best of my ability.
10	
11	Jarrane W. Germen
12	Lørraine d. Berårdi
13	Dated: January 31, 2000
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	